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May 16, 2011
File #11-456

Ms. Kirsten Walli, Board Secretary
Ontario Energy Board

2300 Yonge Street

P.O. Box 2319

Suite 2700

Toronto, ON M4P 1E4

Dear Ms. Walli:
RE: Union Gas Limited

Application for Jacob Pool Storage Development
Board File Nos: EB-2011-0013; EB-2011-0014; EB-2011-0015

Please find attached Kent Federation of Agriculture in the above proceedings. |

We note that our office has been removed from the list of registered parties to this
proceeding. Pleage,ensure that we are listed as the solicitors for Kent Federation of

Agriculture.

Yourg'very trul
CHINNECK | AW
Professional Corporation

Jed M. Chinrieck
I.LB and B.Sc. (Honours Geology)
JMC:mak

Encls.
jed@chinneck.ca
www.chinneck.ca

cc:  Applicant and Intervenors as shown on attached list

37 Ridout Street S., London ON Canada N6&6C 3W7 Fax: 519-432-4811 Tel: 5189-679-6777



List of Applicant and Intervenors

APPLICANT Rep. and Address for Service

Union Gas Limited - Mark Murray ,
Manager, Regulatory Projects and Lands Acquisition

Union Gas Limited

50 Keil Drive North

Chatham, ON N7M 5M1

Tel: 519-436-4601

Fax: 519-436-4641 .
UNIONregulatoryproceedings@uniongas.com

APPLICANT COUNSEL Dan Jones . .
Assistant General Counsel, Legal Department
Union Gas Limited
50 Keil Drive North
Chatham, ON N7M 5M1
Tel: 519-436-5396
Fax: 519-436-5218
dxjones1@uniongas.com

George Vegh

McCarthy Tetrault LLP

Box 48, Suite 5300

Toronto Dominion Bank Tower
Toronto, ON M5K 1E6

Tel: 416-601-7709

Fax: 416-868-0673
gvegh@mccarthy.ca

J. Rosengarten

McCarthy Tetrault LLP

Box 48, Suite 5300

Toronto Dominion Bank Tower
Toronto, ON M5K 1E6

Tel: 416-601-7709

Fax: 416-868-0673
jrosengarten@mccarthy.ca




INTERVENORS

Enbridge Gas Distribution Inc.

Enbridge Gas Distribution Inc.

invenergy Canada

Kent Federation of Agriculture

Rep. and Address for Service

Bonnie Adams _
Regulatory Coordinator
Enbridge Gas Distribution Inc.
500 Consumers Road
Willowdale, ON M2J 1P8
Tel: 416-495-5499

Fax: 416-753-7336
bonnie.adams@enbridge.com

Tania Persad

Legal Counsel, Regulatory

Enbridge Gas Distribution Inc.

500 Consumers Road

Willowdale, ON M2J 1P8

Tel: 416-495-5891

Fax: 416-495-5994
EGDRegulatoryProceedings@Enbridge.com

James Murphy

Senior Development Manager
Invenergy Canada

120 Front Street East,

Suite 201

Toronto, ON M5A 1E1

Tel: 416-901-9463

Fax: 416-546-9905
Jmurphy2@invenergyilc.com

Louis Roesch

President

Kent Federation of Agriculture

Ag. Business Centre, Ridgetown Campus/
University of Guelph

Ridgetown, ON NOP 2C0

Tel: 519-674-1500 Ext. 63595

Fax: 519-674-1512

kent@ofa.cn.ca

Kathy Delanghe

Kent Federation of Agriculture

Ag. Business Centre, Ridgetown Campus/
University of Guelph

Ridgetown, ON NOP 2C0

Tel: 519-674-1500 Ext. 63595

Fax: 519-674-1512

kent@ofa.on.ca




Ministry of Natural Resources

Demetrius Kappos

Counsel

Ministry of Natural Resources

99 Wellesley Street West, Room 3420
Toronto, ON M7A 1W3

Tel: 416-314-2007

Fax: 416-314-2030
demetrius.kappos@ontario.ca




